ISRB

INDETERMINATE
SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD

Washington State Department of Corrections

Date: May 2, 2022

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of July 2022. The Indeterminate Sentence
Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

(1) (PAR) — Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual’s rehabilitation is complete
and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of
Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.

(2) (CCB) - Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is
more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit a release plan through the Department
of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.

(3) (JUVBRD) —These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18" birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs.
Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of
evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they
must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.

e Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) — These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall
under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum
term.

e Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) — These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a
new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the
inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.



NAME

ISRB
HEARINGS

MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-SOU
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
wccC
WCCwW
BSWR
WSP
CRCC
CRCC

CRCC

CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
AHCC

Hearing Date
DOCNUM

7/5 & 6/2022 843937
7/5 & 6/2022 392019
7/5 & 6/2022 864715
7/5 & 6/2022 407825
7/5 & 6/2022 980797
7/5 & 6/2022 856494
7/5 & 6/2022 267767
7/5 & 6/2022 375938

7/5 & 6/2022 739104
7/5 & 6/2022 875392
7/6/2022 368753
7/12/2022 632057
7/12/2022 778475
7/12/2022 335593
7/12/2022 979469
7/12/2022 341050
7/12/2022 377463
7/13/2022 430848
7/13/2022 361470
7/13/2022 271739
7/19/2022 860289

7/19 & 20/2022 783584
7/19 & 20/2022 797740
7/19 & 20/2022 419429

7/19 & 20/2022 417342
7/19 & 20/2022 420255
7/19 & 20/2022 369079
7/19 & 20/2022 430004
7/19 & 20/2022 322338
719 & 20/2022 377271
7/19 & 20/2022 399768
7/26/27/28/2022 231293

Name

ALEXNDER, Dennis
DAVIS, Andre
ENDRES, David
GILCRIST, Tarail
KEEN, Daniel
LLOYD, Charles
OSBORNE, Donald
RITCHIE, Jeremy
SMITH, Andrew
ROWE, Anthony
SPARKS, Aaron
SMISSAERT, Dwight
BEADLE, Steven
BRICK, Adam
CONKLIN, Andrew
SHANE, Michael
CHAPMAN, Christopher
STEVENS, Jason
FERRY, Caitlin
CUPIC, Tony
MATTSON, Shawn
MUNGUIA, Jose
HINTON, James

CARRUTH, Mike

JIMENEZ-ORTIZ, Celestino
SUMMERS, Joshua
MANDUJANO, Jose
BONILLA, Salvador
BARNHILL, Christopher
JOHN, Francis

HAXTON, Michael

BOOT, Kevin

Sentence
Type

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CcB

PRE

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

PRE

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CccB

CCB

CCB

PRE

LT JUVBRD
AM JUVBRD
LT JUVBRD

CCB

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
PRE

County of
Conviction

PIERCE
KITSAP
YAKIMA
PIERCE
CLARK
LEWIS
SNOHOMISH
GRAYS HARBOR
SKAGIT
PIERCE
BENTON
KING

LEWIS

KING

LEWIS
GRAYS HARBOR
MASON
PIERCE
SNOHOMISH
KITSAP
PIERCE
BENTON
KING

CLARK
YAKIMA
KING
FRANKLIN
PIERCE
KING
PIERCE
THURSTON
KING

Cause #

02-1-02605-4
16-1-00114-7
10-1-01784-0
17-1-00683-3
17-1-00390-5
02-1-00987-0
82-1-00510-4
13-1-00496-1
13-1-00857-1
04-1-00305-1
13-1-00019-2
80-1-01791-4
07-1-00421-6
07-1-04454-6
08-1-00788-4
09-1-00536-5
14-1-00215-7
20-1-02217-1
12-1-00244-9
79-1-00320-2
02-1-01579-6
97-1-00679-5
98-1-10016-4

19-1-012650-6
19-1-002573-9
19-1-01514-1
11-1-50354-1
19-1-02567-8
07-1-09673-2
13-1-03965-8
16-2-015563-4
82-1-00826-1

CRIME

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE 2

ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1

ATTEMPT RAPE OF A CHILD 2

ATTEMPT INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION
KIDNAPPING 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
INDECENT LIBERTIES VICTIM INCAPABLE OF CONSENT
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

ATTEMPT KIDNAPPING 1 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
MURDER 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - THREE COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF ACHILD 1

ASSAULT 2 - W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

MURDER 1

ATTEMPT MURDER 2

AGGRAVATED MURDER 1

MURDER 2; ATTEMPT MUDER 2
ATTEMPT INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE
COMPULSION

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

ASSAULT 2 - W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE 2 VICTIM INCAPABLE OF CONSENT
ATTEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE 1



AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC

AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
CRCC
MCC-TRU
MCC-SOU
MCC-WSR
SCCC
WCC
WCCW
WSP
BSWR

7/26/27/28/2022 774381 LAMBERT, Donald AM JUVBRD  GRANT

7/26/27/28/2022 345914  CHALEPAH, Thomas CCB CLALLAM
7/26/27/28/2022 913254  CULVER, Ronald CCB MASON
7/26/27/28/2022 897033 DAY, Thomas CCB BENTON
7/26/27/28/2022 397345  DOLLARHYDE, Nickelas CCB KLICKITAT
7/26/27/28/2022 281939  FLYNN, Christopher CCB PIERCE
7/26/27/28/2022 391272  GIVENS, Jamal CCB KING
7/26/27/28/2022 388077  LEWIS, Adrian CCB SPOKANE
7/26/27/28/2022 421236  MACIAS-GARCIA, Granciso ~ CCB KING
7/26/27/28/2022 896028  MADRAZO-MUNOZ, Juan CCB CLARK
7/26/27/28/2022 835565  MASON, James CCB CLARK
7126127/28/2022  g46433  \IICHAELSON, Delbert cCB SIERCE
7/26/27/28/2022 390380  OWLFEATHERS, Nataani CCB KITSAP
7/26/27/28/2022 373359  PEREZ, Carlos CCB BENTON
7/26/27/28/2022 988671  REID, Ryan CCB SPOKANE
7/26/27/28/2022 331355  ROGERS, Jacob CCB SPOKANE
7/26/27/28/2022 409111  SCHELINE, John CCB BENTON
7/26/27/28/2022 364496  SNIPES, Thayer CCB BENTON
7/26/27/28/2022 396722  THOMPSON, Erik CCB SPOKANE
7/26/27/28/2022 352608  TURLEY, Brady CCB SPOKANE
7/26/27/28/2022 379458  VAE, Christopher CCB KING
7/26/27/28/2022 331084  WILDER, Jose CCB CLARK
7/26/27/28/2022 711463  HERRON, Jerry CCB WHITMAN
7/26/27/28/2022 360076  DIAZ, Martin CCB DOUGLAS
7/26/27/28/2022 354917  EOX, John CCB KITSAP

Airway Heights Corrections Center

Coyote Ridge Corrections Center

Monroe Correctional Complex — Twin Rivers Unit

Monroe Correctional Complex - Special Offender Unit

Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory
Stafford Creek Corrections Center

Washington Corrections Center

Washington Corrections Center for Women

Washington State Penitentiary

Brownstone Work Release

97-1-00415-5
10-1-00395-8
09-1-00434-0
05-1-01300-5
16-1-00056-0
07-1-06027-0
15-1-05396-1
14-1-02461-5
17-1-07651-8
13-1-01840-3
04-1-00690-2

04-1-05822-0
15-1-01352-0
13-1-00947-5
12-1-00039-6
07-1-01398-0
17-1-00773-4
11-1-01355-7
16-1-01018-1
11-1-01547-6
14-1-04235-0
09-1-01289-0
07-1-00022-9
11-1-00101-6
11-1-00704-7

AGGRAVATED MURDER 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - FOUR COUNTS
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

ATTEMPT RAPE 2 W/FORCE

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

ATTEMPT CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATON 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
ATTEMPT RAPE IN THE FIRST DEGREE; ATTEMPT
RAPE 2 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 2 - TWO COUNTS
ATTEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
ATTEMPT RAPE 2 VICTIM INCAPABLE OF CONSENT
RAPE OFA CHILD 1; CHILD MOLESTATION 1
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

BURGLARY W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION

RAPE 1

RAPE 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2



Victims of these individuals who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the ISRB Victim
Liaison @ DOCISRBVictimservices@DOC1.WA.GOV

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals
listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.
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