

Date: May 2, 2022

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of July 2022. The Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

- (1) (PAR) Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual's rehabilitation is complete and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.
- (2) (CCB) Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.
- (3) (JUVBRD) –These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18th birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs. Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.
 - Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum term.
 - Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.

NAME ISRB HEARINGS	Hearing Date	DOCNUM	Name	Sentence Type	County of Conviction	Cause #	CRIME
MCC-TRU MCC-TR	7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/5 & 6/2022 7/6/2022 7/12/2022 7/12/2022 7/12/2022 7/12/2022 7/12/2022 7/12/2022 7/13/2022 7/13/2022 7/13/2022 7/13/2022 7/13/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022	843937 392019 864715 407825 980797 856494 267767 375938 739104 875392 368753 632057 778475 335593 979469 341050 377463 430848 361470 271739 860289 783584 797740	ALEXNDER, Dennis DAVIS, Andre ENDRES, David GILCRIST, Tarail KEEN, Daniel LLOYD, Charles OSBORNE, Donald RITCHIE, Jeremy SMITH, Andrew ROWE, Anthony SPARKS, Aaron SMISSAERT, Dwight BEADLE, Steven BRICK, Adam CONKLIN, Andrew SHANE, Michael CHAPMAN, Christopher STEVENS, Jason FERRY, Caitlin CUPIC, Tony MATTSON, Shawn MUNGUIA, Jose HINTON, James	CCB	PIERCE KITSAP YAKIMA PIERCE CLARK LEWIS SNOHOMISH GRAYS HARBOR SKAGIT PIERCE BENTON KING LEWIS KING LEWIS GRAYS HARBOR MASON PIERCE SNOHOMISH KITSAP PIERCE BENTON KING	02-1-02605-4 16-1-00114-7 10-1-01784-0 17-1-00683-3 17-1-00390-5 02-1-00987-0 82-1-00510-4 13-1-00496-1 13-1-00305-1 13-1-00019-2 80-1-01791-4 07-1-00421-6 07-1-04454-6 08-1-00788-4 09-1-00536-5 14-1-00215-7 20-1-02217-1 12-1-00244-9 79-1-00320-2 02-1-01579-6 97-1-00679-5 98-1-10016-4	RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS RAPE OF A CHILD 2 RAPE 2 ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 ATTEMPT RAPE OF A CHILD 2 ATTEMPT INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION KIDNAPPING 1 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS INDECENT LIBERTIES VICTIM INCAPABLE OF CONSENT RAPE OF A CHILD 2 ATTEMPT KIDNAPPING 1 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION MURDER 1 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - THREE COUNTS CHILD MOLESTATION 2 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 RAPE OF A CHILD 1 ASSAULT 2 - W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION CHILD MOLESTATION 1 MURDER 1 ATTEMPT MURDER 2 AGGRAVATED MURDER 1 MURDER 2; ATTEMPT MUDER 2 ATTEMPT INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE
CRCC CRCC CRCC CRCC CRCC CRCC CRCC CRC	7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022 7/19 & 20/2022	419429 417342 420255 369079 430004 322338 377271 399768 231293	CARRUTH, Mike JIMENEZ-ORTIZ, Celestino SUMMERS, Joshua MANDUJANO, Jose BONILLA, Salvador BARNHILL, Christopher JOHN, Francis HAXTON, Michael BOOT, Kevin	CCB CCB CCB CCB CCB CCB CCB CCB	CLARK YAKIMA KING FRANKLIN PIERCE KING PIERCE THURSTON KING	19-1-012650-6 19-1-002573-9 19-1-01514-1 11-1-50354-1 19-1-02567-8 07-1-09673-2 13-1-03965-8 16-2-015563-4 82-1-00826-1	COMPULSION CHILD MOLESTATION 1 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 RAPE OF A CHILD 1 ASSAULT 2 - W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION RAPE OF A CHILD 2 RAPE 2 VICTIM INCAPABLE OF CONSENT ATTEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2 RAPE 1

AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 774381 LAMBERT, Donald AM JUVBRD GRANT 97-1-00415-5 AGGRAVATED MURDER 1 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 345914 CHALEPAH, Thomas CCB CLALLAM 10-1-00395-8 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - FOUR CO AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 913254 CULVER, Ronald CCB MASON 09-1-00434-0 RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 897033 DAY, Thomas CCB BENTON 05-1-01300-5 RAPE OF A CHILD 1 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 397345 DOLLARHYDE, Nickelas CCB KLICKITAT 16-1-00056-0 RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 281939 FLYNN, Christopher CCB PIERCE 07-1-06027-0 ATTEMPT RAPE 2 W/FORCE AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 391272 GIVENS, Jamal CCB KING 15-1-05396-1 RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 388077 LEWIS, Adrian CCB SPOKANE 14-1-02461-5 RAPE OF A CHILD 1	OUNTS
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 897033 DAY, Thomas CCB BENTON 05-1-01300-5 RAPE OF A CHILD 1 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 397345 DOLLARHYDE, Nickelas CCB KLICKITAT 16-1-00056-0 RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 281939 FLYNN, Christopher CCB PIERCE 07-1-06027-0 ATTEMPT RAPE 2 W/FORCE AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 391272 GIVENS, Jamal CCB KING 15-1-05396-1 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 397345 DOLLARHYDE, Nickelas CCB KLICKITAT 16-1-00056-0 RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 281939 FLYNN, Christopher CCB PIERCE 07-1-06027-0 ATTEMPT RAPE 2 W/FORCE AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 391272 GIVENS, Jamal CCB KING 15-1-05396-1 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 281939 FLYNN, Christopher CCB PIERCE 07-1-06027-0 ATTEMPT RAPE 2 W/FORCE AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 391272 GIVENS, Jamal CCB KING 15-1-05396-1 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 391272 GIVENS, Jamal CCB KING 15-1-05396-1 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 388077 LEWIS, Adrian CCB SPOKANE 14-1-02461-5 RAPE OF A CHILD 1	
,	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 421236 MACIAS-GARCIA, Granciso CCB KING 17-1-07651-8 ATTEMPT CHILD MOLESTATION 1	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 896028 MADRAZO-MUNOZ, Juan CCB CLARK 13-1-01840-3 CHILD MOLESTATON 1 - TWO COI	JNTS
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 835565 MASON, James CCB CLARK 04-1-00690-2 RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNT	rs
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 906033 MICHAELSON, Delbert CCB PIERCE 04-1-05822-0 RAPE 2 - TWO COUNTS	GREE; ATTEMPT
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 390380 OWLFEATHERS, Nataani CCB KITSAP 15-1-01352-0 RAPE OF A CHILD 1	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 373359 PEREZ, Carlos CCB BENTON 13-1-00947-5 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO CO	UNTS
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 988671 REID, Ryan CCB SPOKANE 12-1-00039-6 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO CO	UNTS
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 331355 ROGERS, Jacob CCB SPOKANE 07-1-01398-0 CHILD MOLESTATION 2 - TWO CO	UNTS
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 409111 SCHELINE, John CCB BENTON 17-1-00773-4 ATTEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 364496 SNIPES, Thayer CCB BENTON 11-1-01355-7 RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNT	ΓS
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 396722 THOMPSON, Erik CCB SPOKANE 16-1-01018-1 ATTEMPT RAPE 2 VICTIM INCAPA	BLE OF CONSENT
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 352608 TURLEY, Brady CCB SPOKANE 11-1-01547-6 RAPE OFA CHILD 1; CHILD MOLES	STATION 1
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 379458 VAE, Christopher CCB KING 14-1-04235-0 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 331084 WILDER, Jose CCB CLARK 09-1-01289-0 BURGLARY W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION	NC
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 711463 HERRON, Jerry CCB WHITMAN 07-1-00022-9 RAPE 1	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 360076 DIAZ, Martin CCB DOUGLAS 11-1-00101-6 RAPE 1	
AHCC 7/26/27/28/2022 354917 FOX, John CCB KITSAP 11-1-00704-7 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	

AHCC Airway Heights Corrections Center CRCC Coyote Ridge Corrections Center

MCC-TRU Monroe Correctional Complex – Twin Rivers Unit
MCC-SOU Monroe Correctional Complex - Special Offender Unit

MCC-WSR Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory

SCCC Stafford Creek Corrections Center WCC Washington Corrections Center

WCCW Washington Corrections Center for Women

WSP Washington State Penitentiary BSWR Brownstone Work Release Victims of these individuals who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the ISRB Victim Liaison @ DOCISRBVictimservices@DOC1.WA.GOV

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.